PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert B. Strother	05/19/2011
Jonathan L. Sakai	05/18/2011
Joseph W. Boggs II	05/12/2011
Kathryn W. Stager	05/12/2011
Maria E. Bennett	05/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDI Medical, LLC
Street Address:	22901 Millcreek Boulevard
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29388996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2627831300

Email: ppechulis@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Garet K. Galster Address Line 1: P O Box 26618

Address Line 2: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9844.21535-NDI-FLEXSTIM-D
-------------------------	---------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Garet K. Galster

Total Attachments: 3

501542567

source=Assignment for Recordal#page1.tif source=Assignment for Recordal#page2.tif source=Assignment for Recordal#page3.tif

REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0801

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Robert B. Strother, Jonathan L. Sakai, Joseph W. Boggs II, Kathryn W. Stager and Maria E. Bennett, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to NDI Medical, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Electrical Stimulator and Mounting Patch, as described in application Serial No. 29/388,996 filed 5 April 2011, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this $\frac{19^{+l_1}}{1}$	day of <u>May</u> , 2011.
	Thousand Develop of
STATE OF O	Robert B. Strother
COUNTY OF CUMPOCA SS	
Personally came before me this day Robert B. Strother, personally known to me to be the acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	y of, 2011 the above named e person who signed the above document, who
Robert B. Strother, personally known to me to be the acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary [SEAL]	Public Myly Sum on Expires 14 17 18 12 12 12 1
[SEAL]	
Signed, sealed and delivered this	
STATE OF (WILL)	Jonathan L. Sakai
COUNTY OF WAYOUA SS	
Personally came before me this day Jonathan L. Sakai, personally known to me to be the acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	of, 2011 the above named person who signed the above document, who
Notary [SEAL]	Public Alfund Junu n Expires LOUER BER 12, 201

PATENT REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0802

Signed, sealed and delivered this /2 day of /////////, 2011.
STATE OF OHO JOSEPH W. Boggs II COUNTY OF CUHARAGE SS
Personally came before me this 12 day of , 2011 the above named Joseph W. Boggs II, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires SEAL]
Signed, sealed and delivered this /2 day of May , 2011.
Kalty W. Stage
STATE OF CHO) SS COUNTY OF WAYOUT)
Personally came before me this 17 day of 144, 2011 the above named Kathryn W. Stager, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires NOTE 12, 201

PATENT REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0803

 -
d o
~
22 60

PATENT REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 05/24/2011